SIOV Metal Oxide Varistors
ThermoFuse varistors
Series/Type:  MT30 series
Ordering code:  B72230M*
Date:  2020-01-06
Version:  g
 TDK Electronics AG 2020. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without TDK Electronics' prior express consent is prohibited.

3) acc. to UL1449 type 1CA. If no need of UL1449 certification, VRMS specified for 550 V.
Characteristics (25 °C)
Ordering codes Type SIOV Max. operating
voltage
In
8/20 µs1)
Imax
8/20 µs1)
Wmax
2 ms
Pmax
 VRMS
V
VDC
V kA kA J W
B72230M0151M401 MT30K150M4 150 200 15 25 215 1.2
B72230M0321M401 MT30K320M4 320 420 15 25 445 1.2
B72230M0381M401 MT30K385M4 385 505 15 25 600 1.2
B72230M0421M401 MT30K420M4 420 560 15 25 700 1.2
B72230M0511M401 MT30K510M4 499 2) 670 15 25 750 1.2
B72230M0551M401 MT30K550M4 499 3) 750 12.5 25 750 1.2
B72230M0681M401 MT30K680M4 680 895 12.5 25 940 1.2
B72230M0751M401 MT30K750M4 750 970 10 25 1025 1.2
Ordering codes Type SIOV Vv
1 mA
vc,max
10 kA
Ctyp
1 kHz
V V pF
B72230M0151M401 MT30K150M4 240 (228 … 270) 900 3250
B72230M0321M401 MT30K320M4 510 (459 … 561) 1400 1600
B72230M0381M401 MT30K385M4 620 (558 … 682) 1500 1250
B72230M0421M401 MT30K420M4 680 (612 … 748) 1800 1150
B72230M0511M401 MT30K510M4 820 (738 … 902) 2050 950
B72230M0551M401 MT30K550M4 910 (819 … 1001) 2150 900
B72230M0681M401 MT30K680M4 1100 (990 … 1210) 2600 710
B72230M0751M401 MT30K750M4 1200 (1080 … 1320) 3500 500
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
 SIOV Metal Oxide Varistors B72230M*
 ThermoFuse varistors MT30 series
PPD VAR PD 2020-01-06
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 4 of 11
Important notes at the end of this document.